



2026:CGHC:21123-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRMP No. 1548 of 2024Veer Vikram Singh & Others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

24/06/2024	<p>Heard Mr. Hemant Gupta, learned counsel for the applicants as well as Mr. Shakib Ahmed, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the State/respondent No.1</p> <p>List this case along with CRMP No. 1209/2023, CRMP No. 2318/2023 and CRR No. 1089/2022 in the next week showing the particulars of the each cases and the respective counsel.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p>