



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRMP No. 1548 of 2024

VEER VIKRAM SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

CRR/1089/2022

Order Sheet

08/08/2024	Heard Mr. Hemant Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioners in both the cases. Also heard Mr. Sakib Ahmed, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the State as well as Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 in CRMP No.1548/2024. <u>CRMP No.1548 of 2024</u> Learned counsel for respondent No.2 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply-affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted further two weeks time to file rejoinder-affidavit thereafter. <u>CRR No.1089 of 2022</u> As per office note, notice issued to the respondents is awaited.



	Learned State counsel is directed to ensure that notice to be served upon the respondents through Station House Officer of concerned Police Station informing them to appear either in person or through any authorized person for making their submission, on the next date of hearing. List both the cases after four weeks. Interim relief granted earlier in both the cases shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Yogesh	